State of California
CALIFORNIA HORSE RACING BOARD

Official Ruling

of the
Board of Stewards

Los Angeles Turf Club, Inc.

(Association)

December 31, 2009
(Date)

LATS #006

Provisional exercise rider ANTONIO CORDERQO is suspended for the term of his license
for violation of California Horse Racing Board rule 1485(d) (License Subject to
Conditions and Agreements — noncompliance with Winners’ Foundation and refusal to
submit to a urine test on December 30, 2009).
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